	_
11113176	40.00 UP
00000043	
FIETEKII	
ន	ស

Email Address: ravar@nixonvan.com

9. Signature:

RE	4 - 2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the autonomous annents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brendon Nunes and Gregory J T Lowe-Wylde	Name: Robert A. Vanderhye
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	4
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 801 Ridge Dr.
Execution Date(s) April 22, 2005	
Assignment Merger	Cha Malass
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: McLean
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:22101-1625
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p.22101 1020
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
!	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name:Robert A. Vanderhye	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Ridge Dr.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip:22101-1625	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7736
Phone Number: <u>703-442-0422</u>	Expiration Date 09/07
Fax Number: 703-790-1070	b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Robert A. Vanderhye Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name

**REEL: 016507 FRAME: 0365** 

April 25, 2005 Date

2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned, whose names and residences appear at our signatures below (hereafter "Assignors") are co-inventors in an invention for SAVONIUS WIND TURBINE CONSTRUCTION, the subject of a utility U S application executed by us on even date herewith, and based upon Provisional U S Application SN 60/643,109 filed January 12, 2005 (hereafter "The Invention"); and

WHEREAS co-inventor Robert A. Vanderhye (hereafter "RAV") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' rights to The Invention, and Assignors are interested in

assigning their rights to RAV;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration provided by separate document, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer their entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention, including the right of priority under 35 USC 119, and all other conventions to which the United States subscribed, as well as all Assignors' rights in any patents granted thereon, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, releases, extensions, and all other related rights, to RAV. Also, if requested by RAV to assign foreign rights (except for Canada). Assignor will do so without further consideration. And Assignors ask the U. S. Patent & Trademark Office issue letters patents for Assignors rights to The Invention to RAV alone for his sole benefit

The Assignors signatures below indicates complete agreement with the terms set

forth above.

Brendon Nunes, Ajax, Ontario, Cánada

Signature of Witness.

Date /

Printed Name of Witness

Fregory J. T. Lowe-Wilde, Oshawa, Ontario, Canada

PRIL 2Z/05

Signature of Witness.

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 016507 FRAME: 0366